POINTER COMPONDATION LTD

Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited

(A State Government Undertaking)
Office of General Manager (Generation)
Himfed Building, BCS, New Shimla-171009

Office Order

Worthy HPPCL Management has decided to celebrate Main 17th Raising Day Celebrations at Shongtong Karchham HEP at Reckong Peo in Kinnaur District to be headed by General Manager, Shongtong Karchham HEP.

The HPPCL management has decided that all the employees from Corporate Office along with their willing family members will travel to Reckong Peo on 17th December, 2023 to celebrate the 17th Raising Day Celebrations at Shongtong Karchham HEP on 18th December, 2023 and visit the Projects followed by return journey on 19th December,2023. It will be an official visit for the employees of Corporate Office. Shongtong Karchham HEP & Kashang HEP jointly will make all the necessary logistic arrangements for the two days stay at Reckong Peo & nearby locations. The allocated funds for Raising Day celebrations at Corporate Office will be diverted to Shongtong Karchham HEP for the successful organizing the Function.

This bears the approval of competent authority of HPPCL.

By Order

Director (Personnel)

Dated: 07-12-23

No. HPPCL/PR/9-13/2023/Vol. IV – 42 – 44 o Copy for information to:

- ES. To Managing Director, HPPCL, Shimla-9 for the information of Managing Director please.
- 2. PS to Director (Personnel), HPPCL, Shimla-9 for the information of Director (Personnel) please.
- 3. PS to Director (Finance), HPPCL, Shimla-9 for the information of Director (Finance) please.
- 4. PS to Director (Civil), HPPCL, Shimla-9 for the information of Director (Civil) please.
- 5. PS to Director (Electrical), HPPCL, Shimla-9 for the information of Director (Electrical) please.
- 6. General Manager, Shongtong Karchham HEP, Reckong Peo
- 7. General Manager Kashang HEP, Reckong Peo.
- 8. All the HoD's, Corporate Office, HPPCL.
- 9. Sr. Manager (IT), HPPCL for uploading on HPPCL website.
- 10. DGM (F&A), Corporate Office, HPPCL for necessary transfer of allocated Raising Day Celebration funds for Corporate Office to Shongtong Karchham HEP.
- 11. HPPCL, Corporate Office Notice Board with a direction to all the Corporate Office employees to strict compliance of order of HPPCL management.

General Manager (Generation)

Regd. Office: Himfed building, BCS, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh-171009, Corporate Identity No. U40101HP20065GC305591